
August 23, 2016 

CALL NO. 420 

CONTRACT ID NO. 163221 

ADDENDUM # 2 

Subject: Henderson County, 051GR16R060-CB06 

Letting August 26, 2016 

(1)Revised – Materisl Summary - Pages 30-31 of 100 

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-

Procurement/. 

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500. 

Sincerely, 

Rachel Mills, P.E. 

Director 

Division of Construction Procurement 

RM:ks 

Enclosures 

(2)Revised – Standard Drawings – Page 75 of 100 

(3)Revised – Proposal Bid Items – Pages 99-100 of 100 

(4)Added – Typical Sections – Pages 1-3 of 3 

http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/
http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/


MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0070 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         150.00 SQFT
0075 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - KY 268           1.00 LS
0080 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22       1,380.00 TON
0085 00001 DGA BASE         380.00 TON
0090 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - KY 268           1.00 LS
0095 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22         200.00 TON
0100 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN      10,000.00 LF
0105 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN      17,000.00 LF
0110 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0115 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING          17.00 TON
0120 20694EN ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL PLATE BOX CULVERT          56.00 LF
0125 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT       2,459.00 DOLL
0130 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT       6,177.00 DOLL

051GR16R060-CB06CONTRACT ID: 163221 0205102681601

KY 268 (KY 268) FROM KY 136 EXTENDING NORTHWEST TO 0.573 MILE SOUTHEAST OF STAR SCHOOL
ROAD ASPHALT SURFACE WITH GRADE & DRAIN, A DISTANCE OF 1.7 MILES.

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0135 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         150.00 SQFT
0140 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - KY 416           1.00 LS
0145 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22       4,514.00 TON
0150 00001 DGA BASE         800.00 TON
0155 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - KY 416           1.00 LS
0160 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22         100.00 TON
0165 06562 PAVE MARKING-THERMO R 6 FT           4.00 EACH
0170 06567 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-12IN          60.00 LF
0175 06563 PAVE MARKING-R/R XBUCKS 16 IN         160.00 LF
0180 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN      58,080.00 LF
0185 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN      43,500.00 LF
0190 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING         152.00 TON
0195 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0200 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT       7,026.00 DOLL
0205 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT      17,648.00 DOLL
0210 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II          40.00 TON

051GR16R060-CB06CONTRACT ID: 163221 0205104161601

KY 416 WEST (KY 416) FROM US41A EXTENDING EAST TO US 41 ASPHALT SURFACE WITH GRADE & DRAIN,
A DISTANCE OF 7.4 MILES.

HENDERSON COUNTY
051GR16R060-CB06
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0005 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - KY 812           1.00 LS
0010 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         150.00 SQFT
0015 08654 PRECAST PC BOX BEAM B27-48         324.00 LF
0020 23814EC REMOVE EXISTING DECK - KY 812           1.00 LS
0025 02352 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-D FACE          30.00 LF
0030 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III           4.00 EACH
0035 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1           2.00 EACH
0040 02371 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7           2.00 EACH
0045 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0050 24127EC REMOVE EXISTING SUBSTRUCTURE - KY 812           1.00 LS
0055 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL         108.00 LF
0065 08812 GUARDRAIL RADIUS ELEMENTS          30.00 LF

0070 02355
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE A - (ADDED:
8-23-16)         100.00 LF

0075 08801
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE BR - (ADDED:
8-26-16)         108.00 LF

051GR16R060-CB06CONTRACT ID: 163221 0205108121601

AIRLINE ROAD (KY 812) FROM 1.512 MILES NORTHWEST OF KY 2247 EXTENDING NORTHWEST TO 1.522
MILES NORTHWEST OF KY 2247 OVER BRANCH OF ELAM DITCH ASPHALT SURFACE WITH GRADE & DRAIN,
A DISTANCE OF .01 MILES.

HENDERSON COUNTY
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 8/23/16
Page 1 of 2

163221

Section:  0001 - ROADWAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0010 00001 DGA BASE 1,180.00 TON $
0020 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 300.00 TON $
0030 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 5,894.00 TON $
0040 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II 40.00 TON $
0050 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 450.00 SQFT $

0060 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
KY 268 1.00 LS $

0070 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
KY 416 1.00 LS $

0080 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
KY 812 1.00 LS $

0090 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
KY 268 1.00 LS $

0100 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
KY 416 1.00 LS $

0110 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 169.00 TON $
0120 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 68,080.00 LF $
0130 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 60,500.00 LF $
0140 06562 PAVE MARKING-THERMO R 6 FT 4.00 EACH $
0150 06563 PAVE MARKING-R/R XBUCKS 16 IN 160.00 LF $
0160 06567 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-12IN 60.00 LF $
0170 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT 9,485.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $9,485.00
0180 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 23,825.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $23,825.00

0190 20694EN
ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL PLATE BOX
CULVERT 56.00 LF $

Section:  0002 - BRIDGE
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0200 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III 4.00 EACH $
0210 08654 PRECAST PC BOX BEAM B27-48 324.00 LF $

0220 23814EC
REMOVE EXISTING DECK
KY 812 1.00 LS $

0230 24127EC
REMOVE EXISTING SUBSTRUCTURE
KY 812 1.00 LS $

Section:  0003 - GUARDRAIL
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0240 02352 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-D FACE 30.00 LF $

0245 02355
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE A
(ADDED: 8-23-16) 100.00 LF $

0250 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 2.00 EACH $
0260 02371 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7 2.00 EACH $
0270 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 108.00 LF $

0275 08801
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE BR
(ADDED: 8-26-16) 108.00 LF $

HENDERSON COUNTY
051GR16R060-CB06
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 8/23/16
Page 2 of 2

163221

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0290 08812 GUARDRAIL RADIUS ELEMENTS 30.00 LF $

Section:  0004 - DEMOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0300 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $

HENDERSON COUNTY
051GR16R060-CB06

Contract ID:  163221
Page 100 of 100

REVISED ADDENDUM #2: 8-23-16
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